f
Product Description
The Switching power
supplies PSU series are
specially designed to be
used in all automation
application where the
Installation is on a DIN rail

Input data
Input type: 1= single phase
Ordering Key PS U 24 18 1 B
24Vdc*
0.75A
-10 to +20% of rated V.
± 1%
± 2%
100 - 240
90 - 265 Vac
120 - 370 Vdc
47 - 63 Hz
10A
18A
300 ms
50mVpp
77%
± 1%
± 0.02%/℃
20ms
75ms
01
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298 www.jdauspice.comservice@jdauspice.com
note: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibility
Switching Power Supply
Type PSU 24 18
DIN Rail mounting
  Overload
 Input Fuse
Overvoltage Protection
Output Short Circuit
Dc out On, indicator
Dc out low, indicator
Controls and Protections
Ambient temperature
Case temperature V/I nom
Derating (>60°C to +71°C)
Ambient humidity
Storage
Protection degree
Cooling
Switching frequency
MTBF (MIL-HDBK-217F)
Case material
Dimensions L x W x D
Weight
General data (@ nominal line, full load, 25°C )
Insulation voltage I / O
Insulation resistance
UL/ CUL
TUV
CE